

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE CRL.A.Nos.27 AND 202 OF 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	18.11.2025	<u>BVLNC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.01 of 2024</u> <u>IN</u> <u>CRL.A.Nos.27 AND 202 OF 2023</u> This application is filed to fix an early date for disposal of both the criminal appeals filed by the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel representing R-1/CBI would submit that the trial Court record has been received, paper book is made ready by the Registry. Hence, they will prepare for arguing the appeals, and requested to fix a date for final hearing of the appeals. Considering the above circumstances, I.A.No.01 of 2024 in Crl.A.No.27 of 2023 and Crl.A.No.202 of 2023 are ordered. List both the appeals under the caption "<u>FOR FINAL HEARING</u>" on 10.12.2025. Contd., 2	

:: 2 ::

Accordingly, both the applications are ordered.

BVLNC, J

CRL.A.Nos.27 AND 202 OF 2023

In pursuance of the orders passed in I.A.No.01 of 2024 in Crl.A.Nos.27 and 202 of 2023 to fix an early date of hearing both the appeals, list both the appeals on 10.12.2025 under the caption "**FOR FINAL HEARING**".

On that day, both sides shall submit and complete arguments without fail.

BVLNC, J

PSK/KS